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OBJECT'S DETAILS

TI TLE ARTI ST / MAKER

SMARTr eport Sanpl e Andy Warhol : Canpbell’s Soup |: Tomato
Soup

DATE OF CREATI ON

1958 'D
89794

CLI ENT / LENDER

NAVE OF CLI ENT ARTI ST / MAKER MARKS OR S| GNATURE

Andy Warhol in ink, bottomright
corner, verso

PAPER
MEDI A TYPE ARTWORK DI MENSI ONS
Print, Screenprint 88.9H x 58. 7Wcm

35H x 23 1/8Win
CONDI TI ON DETAI LS

Resi due, Abrasions

TREATMENT REPORT

TREATMENT REPORT

Sone al pha cel |l ul ose paper pulp in 3%
met hyl cel | ul ose was added to the

ski nned area on the verso in order to
provi de sone support in these places.
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EXAMINATION

GENERAL CONDI TI ON NOTES GENERAL CONDI TI ON CATEGORY

The artwork is in very good condition Very good

and has little or no signs of yellow ng

or discolouration. Some snall |osses in EXAM NER TI TLE

the red ink are nostly a result of )

smal | accretions that were either Seni or Conservator, Wrks on Paper

present before the printing took place

or fell off since, leaving a DATE
disturbange ?n the red. Typ?cal of the 28 Apr 2020
screen printing process. Slight

abrasions to the surface, a result of

stacking or handling in the past have

resulted in sone surface dirt on the

white and slight loss in the silver

i nk. The verso has adhesive residue

from previous hinges that have since

been renoved. There is a partially

erased annotation in graphite above the

nunber, catal ogui ng of previ ous owner.

EXAM NED BY
Jillian Harrold ACR

EXAM NATI ON LOCATI ON
Pl owden & Snith
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TYPE DAMAGE LEVEL
D Loss
Abr asi ons 1.0
D Loss
D Loss

@ sSurface dirt
@ sSurface dirt
Abr asi ons
@ Surface dirt
@ Surface dirt

Abr asi ons

DATE

24

23
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23

Apr

Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr

2020

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020

NOTES

Loss in red, an accretion that
has partially come away taking
a bit of red ink with it

Slight abrasion to the silver
pi gnent, has caused mnor |oss
in places.

Smal | | oss

Small loss in red
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2. Verso
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TYPE

€ ski nni ng
Adhesi ve residue
Adhesi ve residue
Adhesi ve residue
Adhesi ve residue
Adhesi ve residue
Adhesi ve residue

Adhesi ve residue

DAVAGE LEVEL

DATE

23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23

Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020

NOTES
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3. Treatnent, Paper Pul p Added
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1. Detail 1 A/ Loss / 24 Apr 2020 / Detail of 1. Recto
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2. Detail 5 A/ Loss / 24 Apr 2020 / Detail of 1. Recto
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3. Detail 1 B/ Abrasions / 23 Apr 2020 / Detail of 1. Recto
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4. Detail 3 B/ Abrasions / 23 Apr 2020 / Detail of 1. Recto
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5. Detail 1 C/ Loss / 24 Apr 2020 / Detail of 1. Recto
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6. Detail 1 D/ Loss / 24 Apr 2020 / Detail of 1. Recto
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7. Detail 1 A/ Skinning / 23 Apr 2020 / Detail of 2. Verso
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